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ZONING DIMENSIONAL TABLE:

ALLOWED / REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED COMPLIANCE
ZONE RB ZONE
USE RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTAIL/ RESIDENTAIL/ COMPLIES

1-3 Family Dwelling Units 2-FAMILY 3-FAMILY
MIN LOT SIZE 7,500 SF 4,532 +/- SF 4,532 +/- SF PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
MIN LOT ARE PER DWELLING 1,500 SF /DU (1-9 UNITS) 2,266 SF/ DU 1,510 SF/ DU COMPLIES
MAX GROUND COVERAGE 50% /2,266 SF 60% / 2,685 SF 60% / 2,685 SF PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
LANDSCAPE AREA, MIN % OF LOT| 25% /1,133 SF 6% /308 SF 6% / 308 SF PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) 1.0/4,532 SF

0.45/2,029 SF

0.64 / 2,894 SF

COMPLIES

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 40'-0"/3 8T 27'-5"12112 8T 27-6"1212 8T COMPLIES
MIN. YARD SETBACKS
FRONT 150" (FOOTNOTE 5) 11-9" +/- 118" +/- PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
LEFT SIDE 7-7" SUM 16'-2" (FOOTNQTE 7, 10) 0-0" +- 0-0" PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
RIGHT SIDE 7-7" SUM 16'-2" (FOOTNOTE 7, 10) 0-7" +/- 0-7" +- PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
REAR 20'-0" (FOOTNOTE 13) 2-8" +- 2-8" +/- PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
MIN FRONTAGE 50-0" 45'- 0" 45'-0" PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
PERVIOUS AREA, MIN % OF LOT | 35% /1,586 5F 6% / 308 SF 6% / 308 SF PRE-EXIST./ NO CHANGE
PARKING REQUIREMENTS EXISTING- 3.5 SPACES TOTAL EXISTING- 4 SPACES 3 SPACES DOES NOT COMPLY
(UNIT 1, 2 BED= 1.5 SP, UNIT 2, 4 BED= 2 SP)
PROPOSED- 5 SPACES TOTAL
(UNIT 1, 2 BED= 1.5 SP, UNIT 2, 4 BED= 2 SP,
UNIT 3, 2BED=1.55P)
BICYCLE PARKING 0 SPACES 0 SPACES 0 SPACES COMPLIES

Section 8.6. - Footnotes to Section 8.5.

5. Front yard: If the average front yard depth of two (2) or more existing buildings on each side of a lot
within one hundred (100) feet and within the district and same block, uninterrupted by an intersection, is
less than the required front yard, the average of such existing front yard depths may be the required
front yard depth for buildings of three (3) stories or less, but in no case may the front yard depth be less
than ten (10) feet.

- Not Applicable

7. Side Yards in RA, RB, RC, and OS Districts:

No.OF STORIES OF | LEAST WIDTH OF SUM WIDTH OF BOTH
BUILDING: __SIDE YARD YARDS: |

1
I

;2 OR 2112 | 8FEET

17 FEET

10. Reduction of side yards for narrow lots: Far each faot by which a lot is less than fifty (50) feet wide
on the effective date of this Ordinance, one (1) inch may be deducted from the required width of each
side yard and two (2) inches from the required width of both side yards, provided that no side yard shall
be less than five (5) feet. No building projections, as enumerated in footnole 6 above, shall be allowed
in the minimum five (5) foot side yard.

50'-458'=§', §' X 1"= 5"

8-0"- 5"= 77"

SUM 17-0"- 10" = 162"

13. Reduclion of rear yards for shallow lots: For each foot by which a lot is less than cne hundred (100)
feet deep on the effective date of this Ordinance, three (3) inches may be deducted from the required
depth of the rear yard, provided thal no rear yard shall be less than ten (10) feet.

- Not Applicable

Section 4.4. - Nonconforming Structures.
4.4.1. Alleralion, Reconstruction, Extension, or Structural Change to a Nonconforming Structure.

Lawfully exisling nonconforming struclures other than one- and two-family dwellings may be enlarged, extended, renovaled or altered only by special permit authorized by
the SPGA in accordance with the procedures of Article 5. The SPGA must find that such extension, enlargement, renovation or alteration is not substantially more
detrimental 1o the neighborhood than the existing nonconforming building. In making the finding that the enlargement, extension, renavation or alleration will not be
substantially more detrimental, the SPGA may consider, without limitation, impacts upon the following: traffic volumes, traffic congestion, adequacy of municipal water

supply and sewer capacity, noise, odor, scale, on-street parking, shading, visual effects and neighbarhood character.
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